ID |Task Name Start Finish Half 2, 2015 Half 1, 2016 Half 2, 2016 Half 1, 2017 Half 2, 2017 H
Jlals[oInIDlalFIMIAIM[Is]A[s][OINID]I[FIM[AIM]J]J[AlS]O[N[D

1 |1. Legal Framework Tue 12/1/15 Sun 7/17/16 12/1 7117

2 1.1 VAT Law Tue 12/1/15 Thu 6/30/16 12/1 6/30

3 Tue 12/1/15 Tue 12/1/15 12/1

4 Tue 12/1/15 Mon 5/2/16 12/1

5 Mon 2/22/16 Mon 5/16/16

6 Sun 5/29/16 Wed 6/1/16

7 Sun 6/5/16 Thu 6/9/16

8 Sun 6/12/16 Mon 6/27/16 6/27

9 Thu 6/30/16 Thu 6/30/16 6/30

10 1.2 Subsidiary Rules, Orders and Guidelines Fri 1/1/16 Sun 7/17/16 11 7117

11 Prior work Fri 1/1/16 Fri 1/1/16 11

12 Sun 1/3/16 Mon 2/15/16 1/3 :

13 Tue 2/16/16 Tue 3/15/16 2/16 g&@ 3/15

14 Wed 3/16/16 Sun 3/27/16 3/16 g 3/27

15 Sat 4/30/16 Sat 4/30/16 4/30 4/30

16 Sun 5/1/16 Tue 5/31/16 5/1% 5/31

17 Wed 6/1/16 Wed 6/15/16 6/1 § 6/15

18 Thu 6/16/16 Sun 7/3/16 5/16 g8 7/3

19 Sun 7/3/16 Sun 7/17/16 713 g 7/17

20 1.2.2 Draft revised SROs, GOs and SOs Tue 3/1/16 Sun 5/1/16 3/1 5/1

21 1.2.2.1 Draft SROs Tue 3/1/16 Sun 5/1/16 3/1 : 5/1

22 Tue 3/1/16 Tue 3/15/16 3/1 g 3/15

23 Wed 3/16/16 Sun 3/27/16 3/16 @ 3/27

24 Sun 3/27/16 Tue 4/12/16 3/27 gg|4/12

25 Wed 4/13/16 Sun 5/1/16 4/13 5/1

26 1.2.2.2 Draft Gos and SOs Tue 4/12/16 Thu 4/28/16 4/12 i 4/28
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ID |Task Name

27

28

29

30

31 |2. Procurements

32

33

34

35

36

37 3. Support Facilities ( for Rel 1)

38 3.1 CC/CPC

39 Contract sign - ecpected

40

41 CCV draft Work Plan and Inception Report

42

43

44 Specify Pilot period

45

46 Build FPT-side processes, procedures, software, manuals etc for CC,
CPC, and VOSC

a7 System Integration testing

48 Pilot test CC

49 Pilot test CPC

50 Pilot test VOSC

Start Finish Half 2, 2015  Half 1,2016 _ |Half2,2016  Half1,2017  Half2,2017
Jlalslo|NIDla[FIM[AIM[I]I]ATS[OINIDIJ[FIMIAIM]I[J]AlS[OINID
Tue 4/12/16 Sun 4/24/16 4112 g 4124
Sun 4/24/16 Mon 4/25/16 4124 | 425
Mon 4/25/16 Thu 4/28/16 4/25 |3 4/28
Mon 1/4/16 Mon 5/2/16 14 5/2
Mon 1/4/16 Mon 1/4/16 U4 ¢ 1/4
Mon 1/4/16 Mon 1/4/16 14 ¢ 1/4
Mon 1/4/16 Mon 1/4/16 1/4 t 1/4
Mon 5/2/16 Mon 5/2/16
Sun 1/3/16 Thu 9/28/17 13 9/28
Mon 5/2/16 Thu 9/28/17 9/28
Mon 5/2/16 Mon 5/2/16
Mon 5/2/16 Mon 5/23/16

Wed 5/11/16
Thu 6/2/16
Thu 6/2/16
Thu 6/2/16
Sun 7/3/16

Thu 6/30/16

Sun 8/14/16
Sun 9/4/16
Sun 9/4/16
Sun 9/4/16

Fri 7/1/16
Wed 6/29/16
Fri 7/8/16
Wed 6/29/16
Thu 8/11/16

Wed 8/10/16

Thu 9/1/16
Thu 10/27/16
Thu 10/27/16
Thu 10/27/16
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ID |Task Name

Start

Finish

Half 2, 2015

Half 1, 2016

Half 2, 2016

Half 1, 2017

Half 2, 2017

h

JIAls]o[N[D

JIFIM[A[M[J

J[Als|olNID

Sun 10/30/16
Sun 10/30/16
Sun 10/30/16
Sun 4/3/16
Sun 4/3/16
Sun 4/10/16
Sun 5/1/16
Sun 7/24/16
Thu 9/1/16
Sun 1/3/16

Sun 1/3/16

Sun 1/3/16

Sun 1/3/16
Thu 3/31/16
Mon 1/4/16
Mon 1/4/16
Mon 1/4/16
Mon 1/4/16
Mon 1/4/16
Mon 1/4/16
Thu 3/31/16
Sun 3/6/16

Sun 3/6/16

Sun 4/3/16

Sun 4/3/16

Sun 4/3/16
Thu 4/28/16
Sun 5/1/16

Sun 5/1/16

Sun 5/1/16

Thu 9/28/17
Thu 9/28/17
Thu 8/31/17
Thu 9/1/16
Thu 4/7/16
Thu 4/28/16
Thu 9/1/16
Thu 9/1/16
Thu 9/1/16
Thu 5/26/16

Thu 3/31/16

Thu 3/31/16

Thu 3/31/16
Thu 3/31/16
Thu 3/31/16
Thu 3/31/16
Thu 3/31/16
Thu 3/31/16
Thu 3/31/16
Thu 3/31/16
Thu 3/31/16
Thu 4/28/16
Thu 3/31/16
Thu 4/14/16
Thu 4/14/16
Thu 4/28/16
Thu 4/28/16
Thu 5/26/16
Thu 5/26/16
Thu 5/26/16

JlAals]o]
0

9/28
9/28

51
52
53
54 3.1-dash Interim CC/CPC solution
55 Specify interim CC / CPC work-around
56
57
58
59
60 3.2 Receipt of Credit scroll from Bangladesh Bank implemented
61
62
63
64
65 3.2.2 Design Technical Solution
66 Negotiate tech sol'n (FPT and BB)
67 Draft 'To Be' Business Processes for data exchange
68 Provide Comments on Business Processes
69 Revise Paymewnt Bus Proc / finalise Functional Spec
70 Approve Bus Proc and FS
71 NBR / BB sign off on data exchange process
72 3.2.3 Develop Application
73 Build Application
74 Run System tests
75 Generate final report on outstanding errors
76 Resolve anomolies
77 Developer sign off
78 3.2.4 Acceptance Test
79 Generate XML report using live data
80 Test communication with IVAS
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ID |Task Name Start Finish Half 2, 2015 Half 1, 2016 Half 2, 2016 Half 1, 2017 Half 2, 2017 h
JIAls]o[N[D|J[FIM[AIM[a[a]Als[O[IN[D]I[FIM[AIM[I[J[AlS]OIN]D

81 Test auto posting procedure Sun 5/1/16 Thu 5/26/16 5/1| g8 5/26

82 Generate system errors Sun 5/1/16 Thu 5/26/16 5/1| g8 5/24

83 Resolve anomolies Sun 5/1/16 Thu 5/26/16 5/1 @15/26

84 Sign off Thu 5/26/16 Thu 5/26/16 5/26 ¢ 5/26

85 3.2.5 Payment data received from CGA Sun 5/1/16 Mon 5/2/16 1

86 3.3. Taxpayer Awareness Campaign Sun 1/3/16 Thu 8/4/16 1/3 | 8/4

87 3.3.1 Short Term Campaign Tue 3/1/16 Thu 8/4/16

88 Social Media Campaign for three months Sun 4/3/16 Mon 5/9/16

89 Newspaper Ad for re-registration Wed 4/13/16 Mon 5/2/16

90 Video/TVC for VAT Wed 4/6/16 Wed 5/25/16

91 Video/TVC for VAT collectors Wed 4/6/16 Wed 5/25/16

92 Infographics Wed 4/6/16 Wed 5/25/16

93 Printing of poasters and flyers : New law (18,000 copies) Tue 3/1/16 Sat 4/30/16

94 FAQ (1000 copies) Wed 3/16/16 Thu 5/12/16

95 Content development for registration (18000 copies) Wed 3/30/16 Mon 5/2/16

96 SMS and slogans for short term campaign Sun 4/3/16 Thu 5/19/16

97 Release 1 campaign Sun 4/3/16 Thu 8/4/16

98 3.3.2 Long-term campaign Thu 3/10/16 Tue 5/10/16

99 Finalize Request for EOI and place advertisement Thu 3/10/16 Thu 3/10/16 3/10 1 3/10

100 Chairman approve EOI Sun 3/13/16 Sun 3/13/16 3/13 | 3/1L3

101 Publish EOI Mon 3/14/16 Mon 3/14/16 3/14 1 3/L4

102 Receive EOI Mon 3/21/16 Mon 3/21/16 3/21 1 3/21

103 Evaluate EOI and prepare shortlist Sun 3/27/16 Sun 3/27/16 3/27 | 3127

104 Chairman Approval EOI Shortlist Mon 3/28/16 Mon 3/28/16 3/28 : 3/28

105 Chairman approve RFP Mon 3/28/16 Mon 3/28/16 3/28 : 3/28

106 Issue RFP to short-listed Consultants Tue 3/29/16 Tue 3/29/16 3/29 1 3/29

107 Hold Pre-proposal meeting Mon 4/4/16 Mon 4/4/16 4/4 1 Bl4

108 Receive Proposals from Consultants Mon 4/18/16 Mon 4/18/16 4/18 | 4/18

109 PEC Evaluate Technical Proposals Thu 4/21/16 Thu 4/21/16 4/21 | 4/21
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ID |Task Name Start Finish Half 2, 2015 Half 1, 2016 Half 2, 2016 Half 1, 2017 Half 2, 2017 h
JIAls]o[N[D|J[FIM[AIM[a[a]Als]O[IN[D]I[FIM[AIM[I[J[AlS]OIN]D

110 Chairman approve evaluation of Technical Proposals Sun 4/24/16 Sun 4/24/16 4/24 | 4124

111 Notify public opening of Financial Proposals Sun 4/24/16 Sun 4/24/16 4/24 | 4124

112 Public opening of Financial Proposals of responsive Technical Mon 4/25/16 Mon 4/25/16 4/25 || 4/25

Proposals

113 Evaluate Financial Proposals and Combined Evaluation Mon 4/25/16 Mon 4/25/16 4/25 || 4/25

114 Negotiate with Highest Scoring (Combined) Proposal Sun 5/1/16 Sun 5/1/16 5/1|1 5/1

115 Chairman endorse evaluation report & selected Consultant Tue 5/3/16 Tue 5/3/16 5/3|: 5/3

116 Issue Notification of award (NOA) Thu 5/5/16 Thu 5/5/16 5/5 [ 5/5

117 Contract sign Tue 5/10/16 Tue 5/10/16 5/10 1 5/10

118 Release 2 Campaign Sun 1/3/16 Thu 5/19/16 e—y

119 <insert tasks, dates and responsibilities from Munbashar> Sun 1/3/16 Thu 5/19/16 1/3 5/19

120

121 |4. Establish MOU for Inter-op & Data Exchange (for Rel 1 & 2) Sun 1/3/16 Thu 5/5/16 1/3 5/5

122 Customs (for Rel 1) Wed 1/27/16 Thu 3/31/16

123 Agree specs/ imp plan to send VOP BIN to ASYCUDA World Wed 1/27/16 Thu 3/31/16

124 E-Tin Sun 1/3/16 Thu 3/31/16

125 Agree interim specs/imp plan - use of BITAX for TIN validation Sun 1/3/16 Thu 3/31/16

126 NBR websites Sun 1/3/16 Thu 3/31/16

127 Agree specs/ imp plan for linkage NBR website to IVAS TPOS Sun 1/3/16 Thu 3/31/16

128 Customs (for Rel 2) Sun 1/3/16 Thu 3/24/16 1/3 R43/24

129 Agree specs / imp plan to retrieve Imp / Exp Txns ex Asycuda World Sun 1/3/16 Thu 5/5/16 1/3 5/5

130 E-Tin Sun 1/3/16 Tue 4/12/16

131 Agree interim specs/imp plan - use of BITAX for TIN validation Sun 1/3/16 Tue 4/12/16

132 NBR Website Sun 1/3/16 Thu 5/5/16 1/3 5/5

133 Agree specs / imp plan for making reports available via website Sun 1/3/16 Thu 5/5/16 1/3 5/5
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ID |Task Name Start Finish Half 2, 2015 Half 1, 2016 Half 2, 2016 Half 1, 2017 Half 2, 2017 h
Jlals[oINn[plalFIMIAIM[Is]A[s][OINID]I[FIM[AIM]J]J[AlS]O[N[D
134
135 |5. Data Centres Fri 1/1/16 Sun 1/1/17 171 1/1
136 Main DC at BCC Fri 1/1/16 Thu 8/4/16 11
137 FPT provides requirements (power, cooling, racks, pdus, access etc) Fri 1/1/16 Fri 1/1/16 1/1
138 Fri 1/1/16 Fri 1/1/16 11
139 Sun 1/3/16 Fri 4/15/16 1/3
140 FPT to propose supply / installation of racks and PDUS Tue 3/1/16 Sun 4/3/16 3/1 @;4/3
141 PIU / FPT agree re racks and PDUs Sun 4/3/16 Sun 4/3/16 4/3 ¢-4/3
142 FPT acquire and install racks and PDUS Mon 4/4/16 Sun 5/1/16 4/4 ;g;g;g;gifll
143 Removal of Income Tax DR (and E-Tin) racks Sun 5/1/16 Sun 5/1/16 5/1 5/1
144 Sun 5/1/16 Sun 5/1/16 5/1 |@-5/1
145 Tue 4/12/16 Thu 8/4/16
146 Sun 4/3/16 Thu 8/4/16
147 Interim DC Service (proposal??) Sun 4/3/16 Thu 4/28/16
148 DRC (interim) at Dhaka West - Not available for Rel 1 Sun 1/3/16 Sun 1/1/17
149 DRC (interim) at Dhaka West - Not available for Rel 2 Sun 1/3/16 Sun 1/1/17 1/1
150
151 |6. Organisation Reform Sun 9/20/15 Fri 11/11/1€| 9/20 11
152 6.1 Head Office Wed 9/30/15 Fri 11/11/1€¢ 9/30 11
153 Longer term - not available for Rel 1 Wed 9/30/15 Fri 11/11/1€¢/ 9/30 11
154 6.2 Field Office Interim Arrangements - Rel 1 Sun 3/27/16 Fri 5/20/16
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ID |Task Name Start Finish Half 2, 2015 Half 1, 2016 Half 2, 2016 Half 1, 2017 Half 2, 2017 h
JlAls[oIN[DlI[FIM[AIM[I]a]Als][oIN[D[JI[FIM[AIMII[I[AS[OIN]D
155 Task team established Sun 3/27/16 Sun 3/27/16
156 Derive tasks from Rel 1 Bus Proc Maps Inc. Staffing nos. per Mon 3/28/16 Fri 4/22/16
expected volumes

157 Draft interim job description supplements Wed 4/27/16 Fri 5/20/16

158 Promulgate Fri 5/20/16 Fri 5/20/16

159 6.3-dash Interim arrangements - office comms /CM - Rel 1 Wed 4/27/16 Fri 6/17/16

160 design and build pgm Wed 4/27/16 Fri 5/20/16

161 promulgate Wed 5/25/16 Fri 6/17/16

162 6.3-Rel 2 Field Office Interim Arrangements - Rel 2 Thu 5/19/16 Wed 7/13/16

163 Task team established Thu 5/19/16 Thu 5/19/16

164 Derive tasks from Rel 2 Bus Proc Maps Thu 5/19/16 Wed 6/15/16

165 Draft interim job description supplements Thu 6/16/16 Wed 7/13/16

166 Promulgate Wed 7/13/16 Wed 7/13/16

167 6.2-dash-Rel 2 Interim arrangements - office comms / CM - Rel 2 Thu 6/16/16 Wed 8/10/16

168 design and build pgm Thu 6/16/16 Wed 7/13/16

169 promulgate Thu 7/14/16 Wed 8/10/16

170 6.3 Field Office - functional org. struct - not avail for Rel 1 Sun 9/20/15 Thu 11/10/16| 9/20

171 Longer term - not available for Rel 1 and Rel 2 Sun 9/20/15 Thu 11/10/16| 9/20

172

173 |7. IVAS Hardware (FPT projections) Sun 9/20/15 Sun 1/15/17| 9/20 1/15

174 7.1 Shipping / delivery Thu 4/14/16 Wed 5/4/16

175 IVAS Hardware arrives Chittagong (FPT projection) Thu 4/14/16 Thu 4/14/16

176 Clear Customs Thu 4/14/16 Wed 4/20/16

177 Delivery Dhaka Warehouse Thu 4/21/16 Wed 5/4/16

178 Shipment 2 Thu 4/28/16 Mon 5/9/16

179 IVAS Hardware arrives Chittagong (FPT projection) Thu 4/28/16 Thu 4/28/16

180 Clear Customs Thu 4/28/16 Thu 5/5/16
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ID |Task Name Start Finish Half 2, 2015 Half 1, 2016 Half 2, 2016 Half 1, 2017 Half 2, 2017 h
JIAls]o[N[D|J[FIM[AIM[a[a]Als][O[IN[D]J[FIM[AIM[I[J[ATS]OIN]D

181 Delivery Dhaka Warehouse Sun 5/8/16 Mon 5/9/16 I

182 Shipment 3 (Software for DC) Wed 4/27/16 Wed 4/27/16

183 IVAS Hardware arrives Dhaka (FPT projection) Wed 4/27/16 Wed 4/27/16

184 Shipment 4 Sun 5/8/16 Sun 5/15/16

185 IVAS Hardware arrives Dhaka (FPT projection) Tue 5/10/16 Tue 5/10/16

186 Clear Customs Sun 5/8/16 Sat 5/14/16

187 Delivery Dhaka Warehouse Sun 5/15/16 Sun 5/15/16

188 7.2 Inspection following delivery Mon 4/18/16 Wed 6/15/16 4/1

189 Set up inspection team Mon 4/18/16 Tue 5/17/16 4/18

190 Prepare instruction Mon 4/18/16 Tue 5/17/16 4/1

191 Inspect Equipment and ASSET TRACKING Wed 5/18/16 Tue 5/24/16

192 Prepare inspection report Wed 5/25/16 Wed 5/25/16

193 Agree on any anomoly Thu 5/26/16 Wed 6/1/16

194 Inspection report Wed 6/1/16 Wed 6/1/16

195 Install end-user device Thu 6/2/16 Wed 6/15/16

196 End-user site readiness Fri 4/1/16 Thu 7/7/16 4/1

197 Prepare Site survey reporting instrument Fri 4/1/16 Fri 4/1/16 4/1

198 Sun 4/3/16 Thu 5/12/16 4/3

199 Sun 5/15/16 Thu 7/7/16

200 7.3/7.4 WAN Implementation (Nationwide) Wed 4/13/16 Mon 6/27/16 4/13

201 CR and network services for leased line b/w IVAS and BB Mon 4/4/16 Thu 5/19/16 4/4

202 7.5/7.6 LAN Implementation (Nationwide) Tue 5/31/16 Fri 9/30/16

203 End-user devices Rolled-out Tue 5/31/16 Fri 9/30/16

204 7.7 DC Installation / Commissioning Wed 5/25/16 Thu 6/16/16

205 7.8 DRC Installation / Commissioning Sun 9/20/15 Sun 9/20/15| 9/20 [ 9/20
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ID |Task Name Start Finish Half 2, 2015 Half 1, 2016 Half 2, 2016 Half 1, 2017 Half 2, 2017 h
JIAls[oIN[DlI[FIM[A[M[J[]Als][o[N[D[I[FIM[AIMII[ITAS[OIN]D
206 Facility Operation (by FPT team) Sun 5/22/16 Sun 1/15/17 1/15
207 IVAS Help Desk Sun 5/22/16 Fri 1/6/17 1/6
208 Plan, staff, train, build systems and procedures, commission Sun 5/22/16 Thu 6/16/16
209 Operate Thu 6/16/16 Fri 1/6/17 1/6
210 Monthly performance report & review (acceptance) Thu 6/16/16 Fri 1/6/17 1/6
211 Network Services Sun 5/22/16 Fri 1/13/17 1/13
212 Plan, staff, train, build systems and procedures, commission Sun 5/22/16 Thu 6/16/16
213 Operate Thu 6/16/16 Fri 1/13/17 1/13
214 Monthly performance report & review (acceptance) Thu 6/16/16 Fri 1/13/17 1/13
215 DC Operations Sun 5/22/16 Sun 1/15/17 1/15
216 Plan, staff, train, build systems and procedures, commission Sun 5/22/16 Thu 6/16/16
217 Operate Sun 5/22/16 Sun 1/15/17 1/15
218 Monthly performance report & review (acceptance) Sun 5/22/16 Sun 1/15/17 1/15
219 Managed Support Services Sun 5/22/16 Sun 1/15/17 1/15
220 Plan, staff, train, build systems and procedures, commission Sun 5/22/16 Thu 6/16/16
221 Operate Sun 5/22/16 Sun 1/15/17 1/15
222 Monthly performance report & review (acceptance) Sun 5/22/16 Sun 1/15/17 1/15
223
224 |8. VAT Agent/ Advisor (Now scheduled for release 3) Thu 9/1/16 Thu 9/1/16
225
226 |9. IVAS Application Software - Rel 1 Registration Fri 4/1/16 Thu 1/26/17 1/26
227 Release 1 Application Software Sun 4/3/16 Tue 7/5/16
228 Rel 1 App S/w deployed (TPOS) & rolling-out(Towc) Tue 7/5/16 Tue 7/5/16 i
229 Write test scenarios including expected results (PIU / PMC) Sun 4/3/16 Thu 4/14/16 B PIU,PMC
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ID |Task Name Start Finish Half 2, 2015 Half 1, 2016 Half 2, 2016 Half 1, 2017 Half 2, 2017 h
JIAls[oIN[DlI[FIM[AM[J]d]Als]olNID[I[FIMIAIMII[I[AS[OIN]D
230 Design Test Case for System Testing Sun 4/17/16 Thu 5/5/16 :
231 Plan, build and operate UAT test environment and database Sun 4/17/16 Thu 5/5/16
232 Sun 4/3/16 Thu 4/14/16
233 Rel 1 Demo 1 Sun 4/3/16 Fri 4/8/16 ,PMC
234 Rel 1 Demo 2 Sun 4/17/16 Thu 4/21/16 U,PMC
235 Sun 5/8/16 Tue 5/10/16
236 Interfaces operationalised Mon 5/9/16 Mon 5/9/16
237 BITAX (for ETIN) Mon 5/9/16 Mon 5/9/16
238 Customs (IVAS send BIN updates) Mon 5/9/16 Mon 5/9/16
239 JSR Mon 5/9/16 Mon 5/9/16
240 Commercial Banks (A/c validation) Mon 5/9/16 Mon 5/9/16
241 Mon 5/9/16 Mon 5/9/16
242 UAT Rel 1 Mon 5/23/16 Thu 6/16/16 “PT,PIU,PAMC
243 Rel 1 App S/w ready for deployment Thu 6/16/16 Thu 6/16/16 /16
244 Release 1 SOP Materials and Training and FAQ Sun 5/1/16 Sun 6/12/16
245 Draft guidelines for Registration operation manual Sun 5/1/16 Fri 5/6/16
246 Manual Development Team populate the template for Registration Sun 5/8/16 Wed 6/1/16
operation manual
247 Compile First draft of Registration operation manual (SOP) Wed 6/1/16 Wed 6/1/16 |
248 Review and feedback Thu 6/2/16 Sun 6/12/16
249 SOP ready for Release 1 Sun 6/12/16 Sun 6/12/16 12
250 Release 1 Data Conversion / Takeon (Aka Release 0) Fri 4/15/16 Thu 4/28/16
251 Last Date - data from Commissionerates Fri 4/15/16 Fri 4/15/16
252 Data Upload Sun 4/17/16 Thu 4/28/16
253 BIN Certificates generated Thu 4/28/16 Thu 4/28/16
254 Release 1 Roll-out Wed 6/15/16 Fri 9/30/16
255 IVAS Training Wed 6/15/16 Wed 7/13/16
256 VOP SOP Training Wed 6/15/16 Wed 8/31/16 PIU
257 Fri 9/30/16 Fri 9/30/16 9/30
258
259 Release 2 Application Software Sun 5/1/16 Tue 11/1/1€ 111
260 Write test scenarios including expected results (PIU / PMC) Sun 5/1/16 Thu 5/26/16
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ID |Task Name Start Finish Half 2, 2015 Half 1, 2016 Half 2, 2016 Half 1, 2017 Half 2, 2017 h
JlAls[oIN[DlI[FIM[AIM[J]a]Als][oIN[D[JI[FIMIAIMII[I[AS[OIN]D
261 Design Test Case for System Testing Sun 5/29/16 Thu 6/23/16 /
262 Plan, build and operate UAT test environment and database Sun 5/29/16 Thu 6/23/16 /29
263 Sun 5/1/16 Thu 5/12/16 5/
264 Rel 2 Demo 1 Sun 6/12/16 Thu 6/16/16
265 Rel 2 Demo 2 Sun 7/3/16 Thu 7/7/16
266 Sun 7/10/16 Thu 7/14/16
267 Interfaces operationalised Thu 7/14/16 Thu 7/14/16
268 NBR Website for Rel 2 Thu 7/14/16 Thu 7/14/16
269 UAT Rel 2 Sun 7/17/16 Mon 8/15/16
270 Rel 2 App S/w ready for deployment Mon 8/15/16 Mon 8/15/16
271
272 Release 2 SOP Materials and Training and FAQ Sun 5/1/16 Thu 6/30/16 5/1
273 Sun 5/1/16 Thu 5/5/16
274 Sun 5/8/16 Thu 6/16/16
275 Thu 6/16/16 Thu 6/16/16
276 Review and feedback Sun 6/19/16 Thu 6/30/16
277 SOP ready for Release 2 Thu 6/30/16 Thu 6/30/16
278
279 Release 2 Roll-out Tue 8/16/16 Tue 11/1/1€
280 IVAS Training Tue 8/16/16 Tue 9/13/16
281 Tue 8/16/16 Tue 11/1/16
282 Rollout complete (after all EUD and Network) Tue 11/1/16 Tue 11/1/16 11/1 ¢ 11/
283
284 Release 3 Application Software Fri 4/1/16 Mon 12/26/16
285 Detailed Analysis and Design Sun 4/3/16 Thu 4/28/16
286 Develop analysis and design documents Sun 4/3/16 Thu 4/28/16
287 FPT Organize Workshop to discuss/review with NBR Wed 6/1/16 Thu 6/30/16
288 Technical and Integration Design Sun 5/15/16 Tue 5/31/16
289 Develop the Architecture & Technical Design Wed 6/1/16 Sun 6/19/16
290 Develop the approach Sun 6/26/16 Sun 6/26/16
291 Planning & Tracking Sun 6/26/16 Mon 10/3/16
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292 Create Documents and Confirm Configuration (TDS, Unit test, Sun 6/26/16 Mon 8/8/16
Configuration Script)

293 Development and Configuration Wed 6/15/16 Sun 8/28/16

294 Write test scenarios including expected results (PIU / PMC) Wed 6/1/16 Tue 6/28/16

295 Design Test Case for System Testing Wed 6/29/16 Tue 7/26/16

296 Plan, build and operate UAT test environment and database Wed 6/29/16 Tue 7/26/16

297 Wed 6/1/16 Tue 6/14/16

298 Rel 3 Demo 1 Tue 7/12/16 Mon 7/18/16

299 Rel 3 Demo 2 Wed 8/3/16 Tue 8/9/16

300 Wed 8/10/16 Tue 8/16/16

301 Interfaces operationalised Sun 8/14/16 Sun 8/14/16

302 NBR Website for Rel 3 Sun 8/14/16 Sun 8/14/16

303 UAT Rel 3 Sun 8/14/16 Wed 8/31/16

304 UAT workshop Wed 8/17/16 Mon 9/5/16

305 Execution of User Acceptance Test Sun 8/14/16 Wed 8/31/16

306 Rel 3 App S/w ready for deployment Thu 9/15/16 Thu 9/15/16

307

308 Release 3 SOP Materials and Training and FAQ Wed 6/1/16 Tue 8/2/16

309 Wed 6/1/16 Tue 6/7/16

310 Wed 6/8/16 Thu 6/16/16

311 Sun 6/19/16 Sun 6/19/16

312 Review and feedback Tue 7/19/16 Mon 8/1/16

313 SOP ready for Release 3 Tue 8/2/16 Tue 8/2/16

314

315 Release 3 Roll-out Sun 9/18/16 Thu 1/26/17 —

316 Execute rollout plan Sun 9/18/16 Thu 12/1/16

317 IVAS Training Sun 9/18/16 Sun 10/16/16 |

318 Sun 9/18/16 Tue 11/1/16

319 Rollout complete (after all EUD and Network) Sun 12/4/16 Sun 12/4/16 ;

320 Go Live Mon 12/26/16 Mon 12/26/16 ¢ 12/26
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